

S.C. 07/2021

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 19 dated 17.07.2023

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on C.B. is present along with his ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate of accused person has filed a petition praying for discharge of the accused person on the ground stated therein. Copy served upon Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Fix 27.09.2023 for hearing of the said petition. Objection, if any, in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815