

Present : Sri Sourabh Nandi,  
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia  
in charge  
S.C. No 07 of 2021  
Order No.24 dated 06.0.2025  
P.O is on leave.

To day is fixed for evidence of CSW 15 and 16.

The sole accused person on court bail is absent by petition U/S 317 Crpc.

Ld. P.P in charge files hazira.

No witness is present .

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 15 and 18.

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to issue summons upon the Medical Officers stating that he can depose through video linkage accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1st Court, Puruli