

S.C No. 07 of 2021

S.T. No. 10(09)23

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 29 dated 07.03.2026

Today is the date fixed for examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused Tarani Rajwar on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

The accused person is examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C, to which he pleaded his innocence by saying “**AMI NIRDOSH**”. The statement of accused person is recorded in separate sheets and kept with record.

Further, on being asked, accused person declined to adduce any evidence on his behalf.

Hence DW is closed.

Fix **21.03.2026** for argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia